
ridge = 104.66

gutter = 103.03

gutter = 103.03

ridge = 108.29

ridge = 108.40

gutter = 106.09

gutter = 105.93

gutter = 105.82

gutter = 102.63

ridge = 104.14

ridge = 108.53

ridge =
 108.53

gutter =
 105.85

gutter = 105.85

gutter = 103.14

TIE  POINT 1

TIE  POINT 2

TIE  POINT 3

TIE  POINT 4

EP
CR

EP

EP

EP
EP

EP

EP

EP

RS

RS

RS

RS

SV

SV

SV

TP

TP

TP

stay

stay

WM

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP
FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR
CR

CR
CR

CR

CR
CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR
CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

GU

GU

GU

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

TOS

DP

DP

DP
DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

FH

NP

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR
PR

PR

PR

stump

stump

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

TOW

TOW

TOW

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

TOH

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

ST02
104.188

ST01
100.799

ST03
104.517

ST04
103.216

ST05
103.573

ST07
103.688

ST08
101.788

ST09
96.363

ST10
99.591

ST11
102.406

ST12
97.734

ST13
97.600

ST14
100.350

ST15
102.605

ST16
103.213

ST18
103.808

ST19
103.228

ST100
101.728

ST20
103.803

ST21
101.641

ST22
98.908

551850E

551900E

551950E

552000E

552050E

552100E

552150E

102.85

102.91

103.22

103.71

104.00

104.13

104.24

104.26

104.25

104.24

104.19

104.20

104.21

104.18

104.70

104.68

104.82

104.76

104.63

104.56

104.39

104.42

104.40

cl=104.21

104.22

103.78

103.46

103.41

103.42

103.21

103.11
102.98

102.93

102.98

102.92

103.02 103.04

102.97

103.02

103.02

103.09

103.07

103.07

103.19

103.50

103.51

103.57

103.22

103.34

103.60

103.55

103.38

103.53

103.61

103.12

102.94

103.64

103.47

103.42

104.23

103.28

103.50

104.17

104.33

103.97

103.69

104.12

104.48

104.39

104.02

104.79

104.78

104.43

104.80 104.80

104.81

104.72

104.63

104.91

104.99

104.68

104.54

104.05

104.02

103.06

103.07

103.35

103.42

103.25

102.40

101.79

103.45

103.53 103.61

103.59

103.50

103.40

103.40

103.38

103.30

103.42

103.40

103.27
103.24

103.25

103.15

103.34

103.31

103.43

103.49

103.48

103.65

103.71

103.77

103.75

103.80 103.76

103.72

104.30

103.74

103.92

103.83

103.79

103.65

103.60

103.48
103.47

103.75

103.43

103.54

103.61 103.76

103.58

103.34

103.35

103.35103.36

103.93

103.93

103.80

103.82

103.88

104.12

104.28 104.39

104.44

104.41

104.06

103.86

103.81

103.77

103.75

103.64

103.76

103.91 104.08

104.30

104.40

104.31

105.35

104.65

104.35

104.34

104.82

104.50

104.41

104.29

104.20

103.75

103.90

103.95

104.11

104.13

104.26

104.33

104.73

104.46

104.36

104.27

104.26

104.31

104.28

104.12

104.03

104.32

105.46

106.38

106.06

103.33

102.74

102.12

102.07

101.44

101.40

101.55

101.47

103.61

103.30

102.96

102.35

102.18

102.30

102.31

102.27

101.08

101.09

102.41

102.17

103.27

103.45

103.55

103.62

103.65

103.74

103.80

103.93

103.86

103.77

103.82

103.85

104.26

104.25

103.64

103.72

103.77

104.05

103.97

104.01 104.44

103.78

103.76

103.51

103.65

103.57

103.97

103.75

103.47

104.11

104.99

102.60

102.44

102.70

102.92

102.93

103.15

103.29

103.34

103.33

103.06

103.18

103.10

103.06

103.31

103.49

103.44

103.17

103.39

102.96

102.64

102.67

102.71
102.81

102.80

102.61102.52

102.54102.55

102.51

102.45

101.94

101.74

101.40

101.82

101.62

101.57

101.88

102.12

102.37

102.07

103.91
103.83

103.70103.68

103.52
103.67

103.80

103.66

103.60

103.62

103.47

103.62

103.62
103.64

103.71 103.68

103.73
103.74

103.71

103.71

103.71

103.70

103.82

103.89
103.95

103.99

104.03

104.16

104.18

104.11

103.70

103.55

102.92

102.57

102.53

102.29

102.31
102.47

103.62

102.68

102.64

103.57

103.65

103.90

103.85

103.84

103.81

103.79

103.80

104.23

103.41

102.84

101.98

101.89

101.91

102.00
101.93

101.58

101.25

100.78

100.32

99.70

98.99

98.31

97.65

97.14

96.74

96.45

96.63

97.13

97.54

97.83

97.12 97.43
97.55

97.38

98.04

98.20

98.45

98.31

98.31

98.66

98.86
99.87

100.45

100.80

99.69

102.18

100.95

101.65

102.38 102.33

101.55

101.78

102.03

101.69

101.68

101.66

93.67

94.25

94.94
95.54

96.00

96.28

96.47

97.10

98.00

98.97

99.80

100.70

97.35

94.34

101.09

101.06

101.16

101.09

101.07

101.06

101.96

101.88

101.72

101.43

101.41

101.84

101.82

101.83

101.08

101.20
101.08

100.92

100.78

101.03

101.06

101.10

101.08

101.08

101.49

101.50

101.65

101.77

101.84

101.84

101.56

102.01

102.14

102.68

102.53

102.02

101.08

101.10

101.07

102.19

97.65

97.21
97.61

98.38

101.55

100.90

100.31

100.07

98.92

99.31

99.31

99.57

98.46

98.33

98.24
98.22

98.00
97.85

97.44

96.98

97.25

97.29

96.77

97.06

96.75

94.74

94.67

94.90

96.30

96.29

94.89

95.72

96.07

96.05

95.93

96.05

96.03

95.81

95.71
95.55

95.07
95.27

95.30
94.92

94.90
94.64

94.22
94.43

94.44
94.05

94.05
93.88

93.52

93.72

93.72

93.47
93.51

93.80

94.15

93.83
93.82

94.24

94.24

95.01
95.22

94.64 95.07

95.53

95.76

95.79

95.45

95.58

95.76

95.64
95.69

95.24

95.38

95.87
95.77

96.04

96.02
96.39

96.27

96.39

96.63

96.41

96.40

96.27

96.18

96.07 96.14

96.22

96.44

96.81

97.71

98.44

99.19 99.27

99.09

98.99

98.85 98.87

98.73

98.65 99.01

98.71

98.48

98.36

97.75
97.99

98.27

97.6397.20
97.17

97.30

97.10

97.14

96.96

96.49

96.69
97.11

96.79

97.03

97.26

96.42

96.93

97.00
96.38

96.21

96.29

96.40

96.56

96.54

96.63

96.55

96.89 96.90

97.52

97.91

98.22

98.63

98.95

99.18

99.30
99.28

99.23

98.96

98.9098.95
98.77

cl=98.88

98.88
98.83

98.59
98.69

98.44
98.46

98.45

98.38

98.29

98.12

97.75

98.29

98.32

98.11

97.77

97.18

97.0396.73

96.46

96.40

95.99

98.75

99.92

99.68

98.98

106.40

98.86

95.70

96.4396.27

95.89

95.7695.52

95.90
95.92

95.59

95.38

94.96

94.21

93.98

93.98

93.87

94.31

94.31 94.48

94.50

94.94
95.55

95.82

94.97

94.87

95.92

96.07

96.39

96.61

96.74

cl=96.64

96.49

96.48

96.50

96.43
cl=96.42

96.40

96.60

96.28
95.93

95.67

95.48 95.74

95.94

98.23

98.26

98.22

98.08

97.5197.38

97.20

97.15

96.86

96.8896.47

96.68

97.5196.90
96.85

97.13

96.76
96.42 96.41

95.8195.83

96.50

96.38

95.32
95.33

94.91
94.93

97.65

97.75

98.20

98.14

97.77

97.53

97.96

98.21

98.28

98.41

98.18

98.40

98.39

99.41

97.02

97.06

97.12

98.29

98.36

98.47

98.34

97.41

97.41

98.92

97.64

97.67

98.20

98.27
98.25

98.30

98.39

98.59

98.87

98.39

98.21

98.16

99.16

98.72

98.22

98.60

99.35

99.46

99.78

99.78

99.32
99.3199.15

99.25

98.69

98.97

99.08
99.18

98.70

97.16

92.59

92.59

91.95

91.49

91.11

90.95

91.34

91.65

92.01

92.30

93.06

92.56

92.27

91.89

93.35

93.44

93.44

93.98

93.87
93.94

94.11

94.04
94.25

94.04

93.10

92.73

94.13 94.19

94.28

94.59
94.55

94.5894.43

94.29

93.66

93.19

94.53

94.89

95.36

95.25

94.33

93.89

95.45

95.49

95.59

95.62

95.98

96.29

96.29

96.09

96.28

96.56

96.17

97.76
97.76

98.25

98.56
98.24

98.19

99.18

99.35

99.75

99.89

99.99

99.51

99.40

99.18 99.40

99.36

98.82

98.84

98.67

98.91

99.34

100.20

100.24

100.85

100.79

100.51

100.43

100.19

99.91

100.09

100.13

98.54

96.98

95.62

94.25

92.63

93.84

94.21

95.11

96.88

98.37

99.91

99.95

98.26

96.82

95.38

94.56

95.23

95.51

96.78

98.46

99.94

98.47

96.68

96.14

95.88

95.65

95.59

95.4395.52

93.31

102.36

102.27

102.27

102.19

102.11

102.11

102.04

101.97

101.91

101.93

100.54

100.10

98.83

97.42

96.03

94.26

99.61

99.77

99.95

100.53

100.87

100.76

100.66

100.36100.13

100.06

100.35

102.16

102.13

102.09

102.11

101.00

100.92

100.58

100.52

100.48

100.45

100.48

100.17

100.13

100.13

100.12

100.08

99.98

99.92

100.36

100.30

100.41

100.13

100.09

100.11

100.00

99.93

99.85

99.89 100.07

100.10
100.14

100.36100.32

100.37

100.79

101.69

102.10

101.01

100.44

100.46

100.41

100.36

100.16

100.21

100.14

100.27

100.35

100.03

100.18
100.18

100.22

100.21

99.87
99.83

99.90

100.00

100.34

100.33

99.90

100.21

100.07

100.09

102.06

102.08100.70

100.56

101.03

101.67

102.21

99.76

99.75

99.74

99.67

99.45

99.46

99.47

99.18

99.25

99.47

99.02

99.45

99.46

99.50

99.93

100.04100.02

100.3099.89

99.24

102.17

102.16

102.17

102.44

102.44

102.44

102.04
102.07

101.88

101.79

101.61

100.22

100.64

100.92

101.95

102.38

102.37

102.43

102.43

102.43

101.62

100.81

100.76

101.42

101.75

102.25

102.47

102.03

101.75

100.84

101.12

102.23

102.55

102.88

103.09

103.22

cl=103.04

cl=103.08

cl=103.09

103.08

103.02

102.74

102.66

102.20

102.19

102.13

102.00

102.02

101.46

100.97

101.51

101.56

101.31

101.33

100.90

101.00

102.28

102.49

102.47

102.40

102.52

102.48

102.37

101.99

101.50

100.85

100.77

101.06

101.00

101.22

101.20

101.31

101.33

101.32

101.34101.36

101.25
101.27

101.21

101.22

102.39

102.38

102.55

102.78

103.12

103.21

cl=102.99
102.92

102.94

102.62

102.54

102.53

102.55

102.54

102.51

100.21

100.54

101.20

101.29

101.21

101.78

102.17

102.42

101.21

101.14

cl=102.62

cl=102.57

102.52
102.84

102.95

102.85

102.57
102.48

101.39

100.63

100.39

100.23

100.18

102.85

102.43

102.42

102.04

102.50

103.15

102.89

103.30

103.28

102.70

103.58

103.66

103.65

103.29

103.27

103.04

102.91

103.40

103.60

103.85

103.34
103.19

103.86

103.49
103.30

103.37

103.52

103.69

104.03

104.02

103.96

103.90

103.76
103.72

103.48

103.53

103.60

103.48

103.67

103.64
103.79

103.79

103.75

103.78

103.78

103.84

103.51

101.36

101.57

101.44

101.37

101.52

102.06

102.26

102.58
102.69

102.20

102.03

101.45

101.35

101.45

101.42

101.20

101.19

101.91

102.19

102.31

102.45

103.16

103.28

103.32

102.80

102.58102.42

102.59

102.73

102.75

102.26

102.51

102.56

103.67

103.70

103.79

103.89

103.22

103.75

103.59

103.34

103.21

103.41

103.36

103.63

103.05

105.20

104.02

103.97

104.00

103.96

103.94 103.71

103.78

103.93

103.99

102.97

101.10

101.13

101.05

101.11

101.21

101.22
101.21

101.11

101.06

101.38

101.11

101.19

101.41

101.37

101.20
101.14

101.13

101.15

101.20

101.22

101.23

101.16 101.38

101.12

101.20

101.38

101.12

101.21

103.32

103.16

103.29

102.98

102.67

102.25

102.38

102.51

102.38

102.47

102.53

102.49

102.34

102.00

102.03

101.26

101.32

101.49

101.53

101.56

101.56

101.59

101.64

101.54

101.52

101.47

101.46

101.51

101.45

102.13

103.00

103.59
102.26

101.83

102.75

102.69

102.97

103.18

104.33

104.59 104.39

104.44

104.64

102.33

102.82

103.90

104.05

water level = 101.05

water level = 101.05

water level = 101.45

water level = 101.45

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

99.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

97.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

94.0

93.0

93.0

93.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

96.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

138850N

138900N

138950N

139000N

139050N

138850N

138900N

138950N

139000N

139050N

138850N

138900N

139000N

139050N

138850N

138900N

139000N

139050N

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

Titan Biotec P25

bitumen

bitumen

bitumen

bitumen

soil

soil

soil

soil

soil

soil

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

A  2 6 4

stump

stump

stump

grass

grass

grass

planter

grass

grass

soil

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

paving

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

concrete removed

grass

grass

planter removed

grass grass

grass

Flowerbed bitumen

soil

grass

bitumen

bitumen

planter

bitumen

bitumen

bitumen

soil

gravel removed

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

concrete
grass

grass

storage

concrete removed

gutter =
 105.65

ridge =
 109.44

gutter =
 105.65

gutter =
 107.27

gutter =
 105.52

ridge =
 107.92

90.8m

Cottages 2

House

Manor

Stone Cross

Court

102.4m

96.3m

Pond

ASHURST ROAD

The

GP

TCB

A 264

Stone Cross

Pond

Pond

Farm
Manor Court

Agricultural barns

Refuse hold

Alviso w
ooden

triple bin store

2000 gallon tank

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

R
W

P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

D400 ya
rd

gulley

430x430

Alvis
o wooden

trip
le bin sto

re

Alviso wooden

triple bin store

Flowerbed

Fire tender
8.68m L
2.18m W

Air source

heat pump

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

R
W

P

99.25

99.24

99.39

98.96

99.06

98.91

99.15

Development being constructed
under application ref: 23/01949

Development being constructed
under application ref: 23/01949

Plot 1 -
Threshing Barn

Plot 2 - Shelter
Shed

Plot 3 - Modern
Barn

Plot 4 - Modern
Barn

Plot 5 - Modern
Barn

Plot 8 - Modern
Barn

Plot 7 - Modern
Barn

Plot 6 - Modern
Barn

Drainage field

Below ground
soak away

Key

Foul drainage 100mm Ø unless stated otherwise.

Air source
heat pump Air source heat pump. See GA plans for base details.

70.97

Surface water drainage.
100mm Ø unless stated
otherwise.

Proposed levels

New 1.8m closeboard with capping
New 2 rail cleft chestnut with stock wire

New built form.

Extent of demolition.

Bound Gravel  - laid on asphalt, colour TBC on site.

Sandstone paving. Fully bedded on mortar on 150mm compacted MOT type 1
on terram. Epoxy paving grout. Laid to always fall minimum 1:80 away from buildings.

Grass - Seeded in top grade toilsoil, existing topsoil stockpiled on site for reuse. If topsoil is
imported it is to be inert with test certs provided prior to delivery. Minimum clean topsoil
depth of 150mm.

Asphalt - Areas of existing asphalt to be planed back with new wearing course. Where new
asphalt is specified build up to be prepared to work with existing retained.
The road construction is to be reduced level to an agreed formation which is to be rolled with a
vibrating compaction roller prior to the laying of geotextile membrane (terram) laid on a
Geogrid ABG 30/30 reinforcing layer covered with 200mm of type 1 which is to be rolled and
compacted with a vibrating compaction roller.  The type 1 is then to be covered with a 95mm
thick layer of 20mm macadam binder course (max 125 PEN). The wearing course installation is
to be deferred until the project is substantially complete.  Immediately before applying the
wearing course the base course is to be 'primed' with a bonding emulsion to ensure proper
adhesion.  The wearing course is to be 30mm thick 6mm SMA (Max 125 PEN) wearing course. 
All macadam layers are to be compacted using a vibrating compaction roller. All Asphalt to be
edged in minimum 50mm concrete edgings or 100mm kerb stones.

Pea shingle / gravel - 100mm depth spread on fully compacted 150mm MOT type 1
sub-base on geotextile membrane.

New Laurel hedging 25 litre pot 1.8-2m tall planted at
1m centres.

Alviso wooden

triple bin store

Bin store bolted to 100mm thk concrete base
on 150mm fully compacted MOT type 1 on
geotextile membrane.

Notes

- See GA plans for plot by plot landscape setting out.
- All existing hard standing grubbed up and carted away.
- For ducting layout see drawing 106

All drainage to have minimum 900mm
cover in areas accessible to cars
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